

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/PG/575/2021 Date. 17.12.2021

Corrigendum: Notification regarding tentative schedule of PG Semester III Examinations of the A. Y. 2021 – 22

With reference to the notification vide Ref. No. BKU/CE/PG/573/2021 dated 15.12.2021, it is notified for information of all concerned that the activity- **Enrollment is not applicable for SNC students.**

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. The Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 3. The Dean, Bankura University
- 4. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 5. The Secretary, Faculty Council for Post-Graduate Studies
- 6. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University, where PG courses are taught.
- 7. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 8. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 9. Guard file